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We, the management are committed to the TQM concept, be-
cause we value the trust our customers place in us and want 
to maintain it in the long term.

We see our relationship with our customers as a partnership 
which must be constantly improved. As a result, we conti-
nuously check even established processes for opportunities 
for improvement.

And not because anyone is forcing us to do so, because we 
have met the criteria for the ISO certification for a long time.

Instead, we are motivated by the chance to achieve even bet-
ter results in our work together and to help our customers to 
increase their competitiveness and hence secure their long-
term success.

That is what we call a “real-life implemented improvement 
process”, and it is also what our many long-term customers es-
pecially appreciate about their cooperation with Herth+Buss.

We are certified according to:

� ISO 9001:2015 Quality management
� ISO 27001:2017 Information Security Management
� VDA 6.2 Quality management
� StVZO Verification

“Real-life” implemented improvement process



Content

Lead

NEW in the catalogue

Bulbs

Sockets

Article no. Index

Index

4 - 7

8 - 9

10 - 53

54 - 65

66 - 71

72 - 75

3

1

2



ELPARTS

Passt immer!Passt immer!

Electrics  |  Installation  |  Tools  |  Lighting

Signal devices

Signal units

Relays

Control units

Switches

Actuators+Sensors

Voltage transformers

Inverter

Alternators+Starters

Wash water pump

Ignition system

ELECTRICS

The specialist in 
vehicle electrics!
With our Elparts range we offer a comprehensive product spectrum 
that meets any requirement, from automobiles to commercial vehicles. 
This is our professional workshop solution and that‘s why we‘re always 
first choice.

Our services for you:

� over 6,200 universal parts
� over ����� vehicle�sRecific Rarts Yith ������� vehicle liPMs
� comprehensive range for all vehicle types
� eZactly fittiPI Rarts allocatioP
� professional-quality solutions from Herth+Buss
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P14,5s

PG20-1

PGJ23t-1

PK32d-6

BAU15s

BA7s

KW2x4,6d

X511

PG20-7

PGJ19-3

P32d-5
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P45t

BAY15d

BAY9s

SV8,5-8

PX43t

PGJ19-1

PK32d-2

BA20d

BAZ15d | BAZ15s

BAW9s

S8 5 | SV8,5-8

PX26d

PGJ19-5

PK32d-3

BA20s

W2,5x16d

W3x16d

P45t-41

PY20d
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BA15s

W2,5x16q
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PZ20d

PK32d-5

BA15d

BA9s

W2,1x9,5d



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Version Bulb DU Article no.

12 55 1 89901092

1 89901216

+ 50% 1 89901297

LongLife 1 89901021

24 70 1 89901093

HD 1 89901052

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 55 1 89901096

24 70 1 89901099

Version Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 55 1 89901094

24 70 1 89901095

48 60 1 89901097

HD 24 70 1 89901053

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 62 1 50390297
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H1

H2

H3

This bulb generates 50 percent more light than 
a standard bulb.

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: P14,5s 

Socket Version: X511 

Socket Version: PK22s 

Bulb Type: H1 

Bulb Type: H2 

Bulb Type: H3 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Version Bulb DU Article no.

12 60/55 1 89901100

1 89901218

+ 50% 1 89901290

HD 1 89901050

LongLife 1 89901051

24 75/70 1 89901101

HD 1 89901098

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 35/35 1 89901034

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Version Bulb DU Article no.

12 55 1 89901202

1 89901217

+ 50% 1 89901291

LongLife 1 89901295

SuperLongLife 1 89901307

24 70 1 89901207

HD 1 89901054

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 62 1 50290319

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 62 1 50290319

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 63 1 50390299
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H4

HS1

H7

This bulb generates 50 percent more light than 
a standard bulb.

This bulb generates 50 percent more light than 
a standard bulb.

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: P43t 

Socket Version: PX43t 

Socket Version: PX26d 

Bulb Type: H4 

Bulb Type: HS1 

Bulb Type: H7 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 55 1 89901306

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 13 1 89901332

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 19 1 89901333

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 45/40 1 89901203

24 55/50 1 89901208

Halogen

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 62 1 50290319
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R2

HIR2

Bulb

P13W

Bulb

PS19W

Bulb

for use Yith asymmetrical $iluZ|heaFliIht 2��t

Bulb

Socket Version: P45t-41 

Socket Version: PX22d 

Socket Version: PG18,5d-1 

Socket Version: PG20-1 

Bulb Type: R2 (Bilux) 

Bulb Type: HIR2 

Bulb Type: P13W 

Bulb Type: PS19W 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Light Function DU Article no.

12 24 for fog lamp 1 89901334

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 60 1 89901128

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 51 1 89901129

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 35 1 89901168

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 63 1 50390440

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 63 1 50390439

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 63 1 50390441
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PSX24W

Bulb

HB3

Bulb

HB4

Bulb

H8

Bulb

Socket Version: PG20-7 

Socket Version: P20d 

Socket Version: P22d 

Socket Version: PGJ19-1 

Bulb Type: PSX24W 

Bulb Type: HB3 

Bulb Type: HB4 

Bulb Type: H8 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 65 1 89901296

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 42 1 89901305

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 53 1 89901300

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 55 1 89901110

24 70 1 89901309

Accessories see only for DU

Bulb plug Page 63 89901110 1 50390441

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 63 1 50390440
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H9

Bulb

H10

Bulb

H11

H12

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: PGJ19-2 

Socket Version: PGJ19-5 

Socket Version: PY20d 

Socket Version: PZ20d 

Bulb Type: H11 

Bulb Type: H9 

Bulb Type: H10 

Bulb Type: H12 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 55/15 1 89901335

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Version DU Article no.

12 19 LL 1 89901308

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 27 1 89901301

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 27 1 89901302

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 63 1 50390441

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 63 1 50390441

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 63 1 50390441
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H15

Bulb

H16

Bulb

H27W/1

Bulb

H27W/2

Bulb

Socket Version: PGJ23t-1 

Socket Version: PGJ19-3 

Socket Version: PG13 

Socket Version: PGJ13 

Bulb Type: H15 

Bulb Type: H16 

Bulb Type: H27W/1 

Bulb Type: H27W/2 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 50 1 89901330

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 37,5 1 89901331

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

85 35 1 89901320

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

85 35 1 89901321

Xenon

Xenon

21
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886

Bulb

896

Bulb

D1S

Bulb

D1R

Bulb

Socket Version: PGJ13 
Bulb Type: 886 

Socket Version: PGJ13 
Bulb Type: 896 

Socket Version: PK32d-2 

Socket Version: PK32d-3 

Registration Type: not E Type certified
not permitted on public 

roads 

Registration Type: not E Type certified
not permitted on public 

roads 

Bulb Type: D1S (gas discharge tube) 

Bulb Type: D1R(gas discharge tube) 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

85 35 1 89901220

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

85 35 1 89901221

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

42 35 1 89901313

Xenon

Xenon

Xenon

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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22

D2S

Bulb

D2R

Bulb

D3S

Bulb

Socket Version: P32d-2 

Socket Version: P32d-3 

Socket Version: PK32d-5 

Bulb Type: D2S(gas discharge tube) 

Bulb Type: D2R(gas discharge tube) 

Bulb Type: D3S (Gas Discharge Lamp) 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

42 35 1 89901312

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

42 35 1 89901314

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

42 35 1 89901319

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 40/45
45/40

1 89901090

24 55/50 1 89901091

Xenon

Xenon

Xenon

Accessories see DU

Bulb plug Page 62 1 50290319

23
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D3R

Bulb

D4S

Bulb

D4R

Bulb

R2

Bulb

Socket Version: P45t 

Socket Version: PK32d-6 

Socket Version: P32d-5 

Socket Version: P32d-6 

Bulb Type: R2 (Bilux) 

Bulb Type: D3R
Gas Discharge Lamp 

Bulb Type: D4S (Gas Discharge Lamp) 

Bulb Type: D4R
Gas Discharge Lamp 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 25/25 1 89901087

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 35/35 1 89901113

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

24 45 1 89901145

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

35 12 1 89901078

24 1 89901116

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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24

S1

Bulb

S2

Bulb

F2

U

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: BA20s 
Bulb Type: F2 
Diameter: 36 mm

Socket Version: BA20d 
Bulb Type: S1 
Diameter: 36 mm

Socket Version: BA20d 
Bulb Type: S2 
Diameter: 36 mm

Socket Version: BA15s 
Bulb Type: U 
Diameter: 36 mm

Height: 67 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Height: 71 mm
Shape: Symmetric 

Height: 71 mm
Shape: Symmetric 

Height: 58 mm
Registration Type: not permitted on public 

roads
not E Type certified 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

24 21 10 89901084

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

15 6 10 89901185

12 10 89901187

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

Version DU Article no.

21 6 10 89901146

12 10 89901102

24 10 89901105

HD 10 89901147

HDLL 10 89901317

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

Bulb DU Article no.

21 12 10 89901190

24 10 89901191

25
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S3

P21W

P21W

Bulb

PY21W

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: P26s 
Bulb Type: S3 

Socket Version: BA15s 
Bulb Type: P21W 

Socket Version: BAU15s 
Bulb Type: PY21W 

Socket Version: BA15d 
Bulb Type: P21W 

Diameter: 26 mm
Height: 48 mm

Diameter: 26,5 mm
Height: 52,5 mm

Diameter: 26,5 mm
Height: 52,5 mm

Diameter: 26,5 mm
Height: 52,5 mm



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb DU Article no.

12 21 10 89901303

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb DU Article no.

12 21/5 10 89901304

Rated Power
W

Version Voltage
V

DU Article no.

21/5 6 10 89901186

12 10 89901103

24 10 89901181

HDLL 10 89901318

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

21/5 12 10 89901075

24 10 89901074

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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PR21W

Bulb

PR21/5W

Bulb

P21/5W

P21/5W

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: BAY15d 
Bulb Type: P21/ 5W 

Socket Version: BA15d 
Bulb Type: P21/ 5W 
Diameter: 26,5 mm

Socket Version: BAW15s 

Socket Version: BAW15d 

Diameter: 26,5 mm
Height: 52,5 mm

Height: 52,5 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb
PR21W 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb
PR21/5W 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 27 10 89901310

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 27/7 10 89901311

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb DU Article no.

12 27/7 10 89901324

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

21/4 12 10 89901195

24 10 89901223

27
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P21/4W

P27W

Bulb

P27/7W

Bulb

P27/7W

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: BAZ15d
BAZ15s 

Bulb Type: P21/4W 

Socket Version: W2,5x16d 
Bulb Type: P27W 

Socket Version: W2,5x16q 
Bulb Type: P27/7W 

Socket Version: WX2,5x16q 
Bulb Type: PY27/7W 

Diameter: 26,5 mm
Height: 52,5 mm

Diameter: 26,5 mm
Height: 53 mm

Diameter: 26,5 mm
Height: 53 mm

Diameter: 26,5 mm
Height: 53 mm



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

24 10 10 89901069

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

18 12 10 89901107

24 10 89901148

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

15 12 10 89901076

24 10 89901019

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

Version DU Article no.

10 12 10 89901141

24 10 89901143

HD 10 89901109

HDLL 10 89901316

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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R 12V/18W

P15W

R10W

R10W

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: BA15s 
Bulb Type: R 12V/18W 
Diameter: 26,5 mm

Socket Version: BA15s 
Bulb Type: P15W 
Diameter: 26,5 mm

Socket Version: BA15s 
Bulb Type: R10W 

Socket Version: BA15d 
Bulb Type: R10W 

Height: 45 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Height: 45 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Diameter: 16,5 mm
Height: 37,5 mm

Diameter: 16,5 mm
Height: 37,5 mm



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb DU Article no.

12 10 10 89901325

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

24 5 10 89901082

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

Version DU Article no.

5 12 10 89901140

24 10 89901142

HD 10 89901108

HDLL 10 89901315

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

Version Bulb DU Article no.

4 12 10 89901132

10 89901136

24 10 89901133

HD 10 89901134

29
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RY10W

Bulb

R5W

R5W

Bulb

T4W

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: BA15s 
Bulb Type: R5W 

Socket Version: BA9s 
Bulb Type: T4W 

Socket Version: BAU15s 

Socket Version: BA15d 
Bulb Type: R5W 

Diameter: 16,5 mm
Height: 37,5 mm

Diameter: 8,5 mm
Height: 27,4 mm

Bulb Type: RY10W 

Diameter: 16,5 mm
Height: 37,5 mm



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Version DU Article no.

1,5 0,9 Schlüsselbeleuchtung 10 89901088

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 5 10 89901135

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

2 12 10 89901130

24 10 89901131

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 2 10 89901120

24 3 10 89901121

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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30

H

J

Bulb

H5W

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: BA9s 
Bulb Type: H 
Diameter: 8,8 mm

Socket Version: BA7s 
Bulb Type: J 
Diameter: 6,8 mm

Socket Version: SM5s/8 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 5 mm

Socket Version: BA9s 
Bulb Type: H5W 
Diameter: 10 mm

Height: 23,9 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads 

Height: 20,7 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Height: 15,5 mm
Registration Type: not permitted on public 

roads
not E Type certified 

Height: 30 mm
Registration Type: not permitted on public 

roads
not E Type certified 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 10 10 89901165

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 20 10 89901166

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb DU Article no.

12 6 10 89901245

10 89901035

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

21 12 10 89901163

24 10 89901164

31

1
a

a

H10W

Bulb

H20W

Bulb

H6W

H21W

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: BAX9s 
Bulb Type: H6 W 
Diameter: 10 mm

Socket Version: BAY9s 
Bulb Type: H21 W 

Socket Version: BA9s 
Bulb Type: H10W 
Diameter: 10 mm

Socket Version: BA9s 
Bulb Type: H20W 
Diameter: 10 mm

Height: 30 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Diameter: 10 mm
Height: 30 mm

Height: 30 mm
Registration Type: not permitted on public 

roads
not E Type certified 

Height: 30 mm
Registration Type: not permitted on public 

roads
not E Type certified 



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 21 10 89901196

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb DU Article no.

12 21 10 89901079

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 21/5 10 89901197

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

Bulb DU Article no.

21 12 10 89901327

24 10 89901328

Halogen

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

1
a

a

32

HY21W

W21W

Bulb

WY21W

Bulb

W21/5W

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: BAW9s 

Socket Version: W3x16d 
Bulb Type: W21W 

Socket Version: WX3x16d 
Bulb Type: WY21W 

Socket Version: W3x16q 
Bulb Type: W21/5W 

Bulb Type: HY21W 

Diameter: 20 mm
Height: 42 mm

Diameter: 20 mm
Height: 42 mm

Diameter: 20 mm
Height: 42 mm



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 16 10 89901274

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

Bulb DU Article no.

5 12 10 89901198

10 89901178

10 89901175

24 10 89901177

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

3 12 10 89901173

24 10 89901174

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

2 12 10 89901172

24 10 89901169
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W16W

Bulb

W5W

W3W

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: W2,1x9,5d 
Bulb Type: W5W 

Socket Version: W2,1x9,5d 
Bulb Type: W3W 

Socket Version: W2,1x9,5d 
Bulb Type: W2W 

Socket Version: W2,1x9,5d 
Bulb Type: W16W 

Diameter: 10,29 mm
Height: 26,8 mm

Diameter: 10,29 mm
Height: 26,8 mm

Diameter: 10,29 mm
Height: 26,8 mm

Diameter: 15,7 mm
Height: 26,8 mm



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901192

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901170

2,3 10 89901123

24 1,2 10 89901171

Rated Power
W

Voltage
V

DU Article no.

3 12 10 89901157

18 10 89901040

24 10 89901020

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 5 10 89901154

10 10 89901153

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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T5

Bulb

T5

M

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: W2x4,6d 
Bulb Type: T5 

Socket Version: SV7-8 
Bulb Type: M

Festoon lamp 
Diameter: 8,2 mm

Socket Version: SV8,5-8 
Bulb Type: M

Festoon lamp 
Diameter: 11 mm

Socket Version: KW2x4,6d 
Bulb Type: T5 

Diameter: 5 mm
Height: 20 mm

Length: 28 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Length: 28 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Diameter: 5 mm
Height: 20 mm



Bulbs
Bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Version DU Article no.

24 25 HD 1 89901009

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 5 10 89901150

10 10 89901081

24 5 10 89901152

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 5 10 89901159

10 10 89901151

24 5 10 89901160

10 10 89901158

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

DU Article no.

12 18 10 89901155

21 10 89901162

24 18 10 89901156
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C5W

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Bulb

Socket Version: SV8,5-8 
Bulb Type: C5W

Festoon lamp 

Socket Version: S8 5
SV8,5-8 

Bulb Type: K (5W)
Festoon lamp 

Diameter: 11 mm

Socket Version: SV8,5-8 
Bulb Type: K (18W)

Festoon lamp 
Diameter: 15,5 mm

Socket Version: BA15d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 26 mm

Diameter: 11 mm
Length: 36 mm

Length: 44 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Length: 41 mm
Registration Ty-
pe: 

not permitted on public roads
not E Type certified 

Length: 57 mm
Registration Type: not E Type certified

not permitted on public 
roads 

Light Function: for work light 



Bulbs
Bulb overview

»BULB OVERVIEW

Low beam | Main beam | Daytime running light

Front indicator

Fog light

Taillight

Parking- | Position light

Indicator collateral

Brake light

Brake- | Taillight

Rear indicator

Rear fog light

Licence plate light

Reversing light

W21W P21W PY21W H21W

P21W PY21W H21W W21W

W5WW21/5W T4W

W5W

C5W

T4W

W21W P21W

C5W

W21WPR21W

W21W P21W

W5W WY5W

W3W W5W T4W H6W

Boot interior light

Interior lighting

Instrument lighting

W5W C5W 10W H10W

W3W

10W C5W

W1,2W BAX

C5W W5W

Glove box

P21/4W P21/5W PR21/5W

P21W

H3H3H3H1H1H1 H11H11H11H8H8H8 H16H12H10H10H10HB3HB1 H1 H7HB4 H4

R2D3SD2R D4S

D1S D1R

D2S

H9

H11 H16

D3R D4R

HY21W

P13W PS19W PSX24W

H15

H27W/1 H27W/2

886 896

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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ELPARTS | JAKOPARTS

ELPARTSELPARTS
LIGHTING   Daytime running lights  |  Headlights  |  Lights  |  Reflectors  |  Warning equipment  |
Connection sets  |  Bulb sockets  |  Bulbs

The A1 fold-out poster
An overview of the most up-to-date bulbs
from our Elparts range.
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Bulbs
Bulbs Assortment

Bulbs Assortment

H7 H7 H4

Bulb Type DU Article no.

H7 1 89900108

H4 H4

Page 38 Page 39 Page 39 Page 39

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Page 40

Content Rated cur-
rent
A

Socket Ver-
sion

Rated 
Power
W

Colour QU

Bulb
H7

PX26d 55 1 89901202

Bulb
P21W

BA15s 21 1 89901102

Bulb
PY21W

BAU15s 21 1 89901190

Bulb
R5W

BA15s 5 1 89901140

Bulb
T4W

BA9s 4 1 89901132

Bulb
W5W

W2,1x9,5d 5 1 89901175

Fuse
ATO

10 1 50295410

15 1 50295415

20 1 50295420

30 1 50295430

1
a

a
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Bulbs Assortment Voltage: 12 V Material: Plastic 



Bulbs Assortment
Bulbs

Bulb Type DU Article no.

H7 1 89900114

Bulb Type DU Article no.

H4 1 89900106

Bulb Type DU Article no.

H4 1 89900109

Content Rated cur-
rent
A

Socket Ver-
sion

Rated 
Power
W

Colour QU

Bulb SV8,5-8 10 2 89901158
Bulb
H7

PX26d 70 2 89901207

Bulb
P21W

BA15s 21 2 89901105

Bulb
PY21W

BAU15s 21 2 89901191

Bulb
R10W

BA15s 10 2 89901143

Bulb
T4W

BA9s 4 2 89901133

Fuse
ATO

10 2 50295410

15 2 50295415

25 2 50295425

Content Rated cur-
rent
A

Socket Ver-
sion

Rated 
Power
W

Colour QU

Bulb
H4

P43t 60/55 1 89901100

Bulb
P21W

BA15s 21 1 89901102

Bulb
R5W

BA15s 5 1 89901140

Bulb
T4W

BA9s 4 1 89901132

Fuse
ATO

10 1 50295410

15 1 50295415

Content Rated cur-
rent
A

Socket Ver-
sion

Rated 
Power
W

Colour QU

Bulb
C5W

SV8,5-8 5 1 89901152

Bulb
H4

P43t 75/70 1 89901101

Bulb
P21W

BA15s 21 2 89901105

Bulb
R10W

BA15s 10 1 89901143

Bulb
T4W

BA9s 4 1 89901133

Fuse
ATO

10 1 50295410

15 1 50295415

25 1 50295425
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Bulbs Assortment

Bulbs Assortment

Bulbs Assortment

Voltage: 24 V

Voltage: 12 V

Voltage: 24 V

Material: Plastic 

Material: Plastic 



Bulbs
Bulbs Assortment

Bulb Type DU Article no.

H4 1 89900113

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Content Rated cur-
rent
A

Socket Ver-
sion

Rated 
Power
W

Colour QU

Bulb SV8,5-8 10 2 89901158
Bulb
H4

P43t 75/70 2 89901101

Bulb
P21W

BA15s 21 4 89901105

Bulb
R10W

BA15s 10 2 89901143

Bulb
T4W

BA9s 4 2 89901133

Fuse
ATO

10 1 50295410

15 1 50295415

20 1 50295420

1
a

a
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Bulbs Assortment Voltage: 24 V Material: Plastic 



Bulbs

Plastic bulb

Page 42

Page 43

Page 45

Page 47

Page 42

Page 44

Page 45

Page 47

Page 42

Page 44

Page 45

Page 47

Page 43

Page 44

Page 46

Page 43

Page 44

Page 46

Page 43

Page 44

Page 46

Page 43

Page 45

Page 47
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Bulbs
Plastic bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Number of Poles
terminal

Connector DU Article no.

24 2,4 2 10 89901070

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Number of Poles
terminal

Version Connector DU Article no.

12 2 unverspiegelt 10 89901073

24 1,2 2 verspiegelt 10 89901071

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Number of Poles
terminal

Version Connector DU Article no.

24 1,4 2 unverspiegelt 10 89901072

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Socket Version: REF9 

Socket Version: REF17 

Socket Version: REF29 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 



Plastic bulb
Bulbs

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb Connector DU Article no.

24 1,2 10 89901292

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

24 1,2 10 89901239

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901176

24 1 10 89901182

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb Connector DU Article no.

12 0,5 10 89901230

24 1 10 89901231

1,2 10 89901249

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 0,6 10 89901250
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Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Socket Version: KW2x4,6d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Socket Version: KW2x4,6d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Socket Version: EBSC 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Socket Version: EBS-R 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,4 mm

Socket Version: EBSR4 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,4 mm

Material: Plastic 

Material: Plastic
Sheet Steel 

Material: Plastic 

Height: 20 mm
Material: Plastic 

Height: 20 mm
Material: Plastic 



Bulbs
Plastic bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

24 1,2 10 89901234

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Version Connector DU Article no.

24 1,2 mattiert 10 89901255

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

24 1,4 10 89901233

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Bulb Connector DU Article no.

24 1,2 10 89901248

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901279

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb Socket Version: MFHZ
BG8-5,5d 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Socket Version: EBSR6 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,4 mm

Socket Version: EBSR10 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Socket Version: EBSR11 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,4 mm

Socket Version: EBSR12 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,4 mm

Material: Plastic 

Height: 20 mm
Material: Plastic 

Diameter: 12,4 mm
Height: 20 mm

Height: 20 mm
Material: Plastic 

Height: 20 mm
Material: Plastic 



Plastic bulb
Bulbs

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901278

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901281

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901240

2 10 89901282

24 1,2 10 89901241

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901284

Accessories see DU

Mounting/Dismantling Tool, plastic socket bulb Katalog08 1 95945430

Accessories see DU

Mounting/Dismantling Tool, plastic socket bulb Katalog08 1 95945430

Accessories see DU

Mounting/Dismantling Tool, plastic socket bulb Katalog08 1 95945430
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Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Socket Version: MFJF
BG8,5-5,5d 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Socket Version: B8,5S-40
MFSL 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Socket Version: B8,3d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 14,69 mm

Socket Version: B8,4d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,38 mm

Material: Plastic 

Material: Plastic 

Height: 19 mm
Material: Plastic 

Height: 16 mm
Material: Plastic 



Bulbs
Plastic bulb

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,1 10 89901272

1,2 10 89901235

1,3 10 89901286

1,5 10 89901273

2 10 89901232

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

24 1,4 10 89901289

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901242

1,5 10 89901275

2 10 89901244

24 1,2 10 89901243

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Accessories see DU

Mounting/Dismantling Tool, plastic socket bulb Katalog08 1 95945430

Accessories see DU

Mounting/Dismantling Tool, plastic socket bulb Katalog08 1 95945430
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Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Socket Version: BX8,4d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,38 mm

Socket Version: EBS-P29
BX8,4d 

Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,5 mm

Socket Version: B8,5d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,37 mm

Height: 17 mm
Material: Plastic 

Height: 16,5 mm
Material: Plastic 

Height: 20 mm
Material: Plastic 



Plastic bulb
Bulbs

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 0,4 10 89901276

1 10 89901283

1,2 10 89901270

2 10 89901277

24 1,2 10 89901285

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 1,2 10 89901280

2 10 89901271

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

12 3 10 89901263

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Connector DU Article no.

24 1,2 10 89901256

10 89901253

1,8 10 89901287

Accessories see DU

Mounting/Dismantling Tool, plastic socket bulb Katalog08 1 95945430

Accessories see DU

Mounting/Dismantling Tool, plastic socket bulb Katalog08 1 95945430

Accessories see DU

Mounting/Dismantling Tool, plastic socket bulb Katalog08 1 95945430
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Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Plastic bulb

Socket Version: BX8,5d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 12,57 mm

Socket Version: B8,7d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 
Diameter: 14,07 mm

Socket Version: B10d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Socket Version: BAX10d 
Bulb Type: Socket Bulb 

Height: 22 mm
Material: Plastic 

Height: 22 mm
Material: Plastic 

Material: Plastic 

Material: Plastic 



ELPARTS

Lighting:
Spare parts for automotive
lighting available here.

Lights on! A high-quality lighting program for 
commercial vehicles. From our Elparts range – 
the first choice for automotive electrical systems.

Passt immer!

LIGHTING   Daytime running lights  |  Headlights  |  Lights  |  Reflectors  |  Warning equipment  |  
Connection sets  |  Bulb sockets  |  Bulbs



Assortment, plastic bulb
Bulbs

Assortment, plastic bulb

Voltage: 12 V
Material: Plastic 

Voltage: 12 V
Material: Plastic 

Thanks to a range of plastic socket lamps, the 
most popular types are always available. This 
saves you valuable time during repair works.

Quanti-
ty

DU Article no.

60 1 89900206

Thanks to a range of plastic socket lamps, the 
most popular types are always available. This 
saves you valuable time during repair works.

Quanti-
ty

DU Article no.

90 1 89900207

Content Socket Version Rated Power
W

QU

Plastic bulb B8,3d 1,2 5 89901240
B8,4d 1,2 5 89901284
B8,5d 1,2 5 89901242
B8,5d 1,5 5 89901275
B8,5d 2 5 89901244
BX8,4d 1,1 5 89901272
BX8,4d 1,2 5 89901235
BX8,4d 1,3 5 89901286
BX8,4d 1,5 5 89901273
BX8,4d 2 5 89901232
BX8,5d 1,2 5 89901270
BX8,5d 2 5 89901277

Content Socket Version Rated Power
W

QU

Plastic bulb B8,3d 1,2 5 89901240
B8,3d 2 5 89901282
B8,4d 1,2 5 89901284
B8,5d 1,2 5 89901242
B8,5d 1,5 5 89901275
B8,5d 2 5 89901244
B8,7d 1,2 5 89901280
BX8,4d 1,1 5 89901272
BX8,4d 1,2 5 89901235
BX8,4d 1,5 5 89901273
BX8,4d 2 5 89901232
BX8,5d 0,4 5 89901276
BX8,5d 1 5 89901283
BX8,5d 1,2 5 89901270
BX8,5d 2 5 89901277
MFHZ
BG8-5,5d

1,2 5 89901279

MFJF
BG8,5-5,5d

1,2 5 89901278

49

1
a

a

Assortment, plastic bulb

Assortment, plastic bulb



Bulbs
Indicator Insert

Indicator Insert

LED

Europoint II

Socket Version: BAU15s 
Bulb Type: LED 

Socket Version: BA15s 
Bulb Type: LED 

LED

Europoint II

LED

Europoint II

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Light Function Number of LEDs DU Article no.

24 1 for indicator 7 1 89902010

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Light Function DU Article no.

24 1 for stoplight 1 89902011

LED

Europoint III

LED

Ecopoint

LED

Ecopoint

Page 50 Page 50 Page 51 Page 51

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Page 51 Page 52

Accessories see DU

Combination Rearlight
Europoint II

Katalog06 1 83830047
Katalog06 1 83830048
Katalog06 1 83830049
Katalog06 1 83830078
Katalog06 1 83830079
Katalog06 1 83830080
Katalog06 1 83830149
Katalog06 1 83830157
Katalog06 1 83830158

Accessories see DU

Combination Rearlight
Europoint II

Katalog06 1 83830047
Katalog06 1 83830048
Katalog06 1 83830049
Katalog06 1 83830078
Katalog06 1 83830079
Katalog06 1 83830080
Katalog06 1 83830149
Katalog06 1 83830157
Katalog06 1 83830158
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Europoint II
Indicator Insert

Europoint II
Brake Light Insert



Park/Position Light Insert
Bulbs

Socket Version: BA15s 
Bulb Type: LED 

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Light Function Number of LEDs DU Article no.

24 1 for taillight 2 1 89902012

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Fitting Position DU Article no.

24 1,5 Left 1 89902024

Right 1 89902025

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Fitting Position DU Article no.

24 1 Left 1 89902020

Right 1 89902021

Accessories see DU

Combination Rearlight
Europoint II

Katalog06 1 83830048
Katalog06 1 83830049
Katalog06 1 83830078
Katalog06 1 83830079
Katalog06 1 83830080
Katalog06 1 83830149
Katalog06 1 83830157
Katalog06 1 83830158

Accessories see only for DU

Combination Rearlight
Europoint III

Katalog06 89902025 1 83830405
Katalog06 89902025 1 83830407
Katalog06 89902025 1 83830409

Accessories see only for DU

Combination Rearlight
Ecopoint

Katalog06 89902020 1 83840835
Katalog06 89902021 1 83840836
Katalog06 89902020 1 83840837
Katalog06 89902021 1 83840838
Katalog06 89902020 1 83840840
Katalog06 89902020 1 83840841
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Europoint II
Park/Position Light Insert

Europoint III

Bulb Type: LED 
Light Function: for stoplight 

for taillight 

Ecopoint

Bulb Type: P21/ 5W 
Light Function: for stoplight 

for taillight 

Light Insert, brake/tail light

Light Insert, brake/tail light



Bulbs
Indicator Insert

Voltage
V

Rated Power
W

Fitting Position DU Article no.

24 1 Left 1 89902022

Right 1 89902023

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Accessories see only for DU

Combination Rearlight
Ecopoint

Katalog06 89902022 1 83840835
Katalog06 89902023 1 83840836
Katalog06 89902022 1 83840837
Katalog06 89902023 1 83840838
Katalog06 89902022 1 83840840
Katalog06 89902022 1 83840841

Combination Rearlight
Ecopoint LED

Katalog06 89902022 1 83840842
Katalog06 89902022 1 83840843
Katalog06 89902023 1 83840849

1
a

a
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Ecopoint

Bulb Type: P21W 
Light Function: for indicator 

Indicator Insert



ELPARTS | JAKOPARTS

ELPARTS

Lighting: 
Work lamps for vehicles.

Lighting: With work lamps from our Elparts range. 
Our work lamps with powerful LEDs turn night into day. This profes-
sional solution‘s high light output optimally illuminates work areas, 
allowing you to concentrate on the job at hand.

Passt immer!

LIGHTING   Daytime running lights  |  Headlights  |  Lights  |  Reflectors  |  Warning equipment  |  
Connection sets  |  Bulb sockets  |  Bulbs



Sockets
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Sockets
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Bulb plug

Lamp Base, outline lamp

Lamp Socket

Voltage Limiter, electrical system

62 - 63

61

57 - 61

64



Sockets
Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Page 57

Page 58

Page 60

Page 57

Page 59

Page 60

Page 57

Page 59

Page 61

Page 57

Page 59

Page 61

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Page 58

Page 59

Page 61

Page 58

Page 60

Page 61

Page 58

Page 60
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Lamp Socket
Sockets

Bulb Type: WY5W
W5W
W3W
W2W 

Material: Plastic 

Material: Plastic
Metal 

Material: Metal 

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 W2,1x9,5d 12 Flat Plug-in Connector 5 85785051

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 BA7s 10 Flat Plug-in Connector 10 85785013

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

1 BA7s 10 Screw Connection 10 85785010

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 W2x4,6d 9,5 Flat Plug-in Connector 5 85785038

57
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Bulb Type: T5
W1,2W 

Material: Plastic 

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket



Sockets
Lamp Socket

Material: Plastic
Metal 

Material: Metal 

Material: Brass 

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 BA9s kurz 12 Flat Plug-in Connector 5 85785055

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

1 BA15s 17 Screw Connection 5 85785102

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Mounting Type DU Article no.

1 BA15s Screw Connection 1 85785108

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 BA9s lang 12 Flat Plug-in Connector 10 85785043

1000 85785043099

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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Lamp Socket

Material: Plastic
Metal 

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket



Lamp Socket
Sockets

Material: Metal 

Material: Metal 

Material: Metal 

Material: Metal 

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Mounting Type DU Article no.

1 BA15s Screw Connection 10 85785157

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

1 BA15s 17 Screw Connection 5 85785104

Number of Po-
les
terminal

Socket Versi-
on

Dia-
meter
mm

Mounting Type Info DU Article no.

1 BA15s 17 Screw Connecti-
on

with 
holder

5 85785145

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Cable Length
mm

DU Article no.

1 BA15s 370 10 85785155
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Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket



Sockets
Lamp Socket

Material: Metal 

Material: Brass 

Material: Metal 

Bulb Type: C5W
C21W
C10W

Festoon lamp 
Material: Plastic 

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Diameter
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 BA15d 17 Screw Connection 5 85785103

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 BA15d Screw Connection 1 85785109

Number of Po-
les
terminal

Socket Versi-
on

Dia-
meter
mm

Mounting Type Info DU Article no.

2 BA15d 17 Screw Connecti-
on

with 
holder

5 85785146

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 SV8,5 Screw Connection 5 85785150

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket



Lamp Socket
Sockets

Bulb Type: W5W 
Material: Elastomer

Plastic 

Bulb Type: W5W 
Material: Plastic 

Bulb Type: W5W 
Material: Plastic 

Bulb Type: P21W 
Material: Plastic 

Socket Version Cable Length
mm

DU Article no.

W2,1x9,5d 60 5 85785163

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Port Type Info DU Article no.

2 W2,1x9,5d AMP-JPT with seal 1 85785021

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Port Type Info DU Article no.

2 W2,1x9,5d Superseal with seal 1 85785046

Number of Poles
terminal

Cable Length
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

2 600 Bayonet 1 85785417

Accessories see DU

Connecting Cable, light Katalog06 1 50290390
Katalog06 1 50290391
Katalog06 1 50290396

Plug Housing (KOSTAL SLK 2,8 ELA) Katalog04 10 50290676
Katalog04 10 50290798

Plug Housing
JT 2,8  (TE Connectivity)

Katalog04 10 50290231
Katalog04 10 50290236

Accessories see DU

Crimp Connector
Superseal  (TE Connectivity)

Katalog04 50 50253327

Plug Housing
Superseal  (TE Connectivity)

Katalog04 50 50290826

Sealing-/Protection Plugs
ELA  |  Superseal  (AMP Tyco ELA 5,5)

Katalog04 50 50282048
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Lamp Socket

Lamp Socket

Lamp Base, outline lamp

Lamp Socket



Sockets
Bulb plug

Bulb plug

Bulb Type: R2 (Bilux)
H4 

Bulb Type: H1 

Number of Poles
terminal

Info DU Article no.

3 without cable
with pressure spring

1 50290319

Number of Poles
terminal

Cable Length
mm

Info DU Article no.

1 40
60

with cable 1 50390297

Number of Poles
terminal

DU Article no.

3 10 50290023

Page 62 Page 62 Page 62 Page 63

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

Page 63 Page 63 Page 63

Accessories see DU

Crimp Connector Katalog04 100 50251241
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Bulb Type: R2 (Bilux)
H4 

Bulb plug

Bulb plug

Bulb plug



Bulb plug
Sockets

Bulb Type: H7 

Bulb Type: HB4 

Bulb Type: HB3
H12 

Bulb Type: H8
H11

H27W/2
H16

H27W/1 

Number of Poles
terminal

Cable Length
mm

Info DU Article no.

2 100
120

with cable 1 50390299

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Cable Length
mm

Info DU Article no.

2 P22d 175 with cable 1 50390439

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Cable Length
mm

Info DU Article no.

2 P20d
PZ20d

175 with cable 1 50390440

Number of Poles
terminal

Socket Version Cable Length
mm

Info DU Article no.

2 PGJ19-1
PGJ19-2
PGJ13
PG13
PGJ19-3

175 with cable 1 50390441

Accessories see DU

Bulb
HB4

Page 18 1 89901129

Accessories see DU

Bulb
H12

Page 19 1 89901300

Bulb
HB3

Page 18 1 89901128

Accessories see DU

Bulb
H11

Page 19 1 89901110

Bulb
H27W/2

Page 20 1 89901302

Bulb
H8

Page 18 1 89901168

63
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Bulb plug

Bulb plug

Bulb plug

Bulb plug



Sockets
Voltage Limiter, electrical system

Voltage Limiter, electrical 
system

The ceramic bulb connector for H7 bulbs fea-
tures a diode in the positive line. This diode re-
duces the applied voltage by 0.8 V to an opti-
mum bulb voltage. This protects the H7 bulb 
from increased voltage peaks, lengthening the 

service life. The light power remains unaffec-
ted. Limitation: Can only be used in vehicles 
with removable bulb connections. Please use 
in pairs.

Cable Length
mm

QU Quanti-
ty

DU Article no.

250 Set 2 1 95980312

Cable Length
mm

Mounting Type DU Article no.

270 Glue on 1 95980306

1 95980308

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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Voltage Limiter, electrical system

1

2

Permanently suppresses all dangerous volt-
age peaks in the vehicle electrical system, the-
refore protecting the entire on-board elec-
tronics 
<  prevents premature bulb failure 

<  no reverse polarity possible 
<  protection during assisted start-up process 

and when charging the battery

Voltage Limiter, electrical system

Bulb Type: H7 Material: Ceramic 
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ELPARTSELPARTS

Operations: Lamps 
for the workshop.

Operations: Lamps from our Elparts range.
Our rugged, versatile hand-held LED lamps make everyday work-
shop activities more lucid, illuminating work areas very brightly for 
long periods of time. This guarantees optimum lighting conditions 
for professional work at all angles.

Passt immer!

TOOLS   Release tools  |  Pliers  |  Service+Diagnostics  |  Measuring technology  |  
Battery management  |  Processing+Installation  |  Workshop lamps
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Article no. Index

Article number Page

50290023 62

50290319 62

50295410 38-40

50295415 38-40

50295420 38,40

50295425 39

50295430 38

50390297 62

50390299 63

50390439 63

50390440 63

50390441 63

85785010 57

85785013 57

85785021 61

85785038 57

85785043 58

85785043099 58

85785046 61

85785051 57

85785055 58

85785102 58

85785103 60

85785104 59

85785108 58

85785109 60

85785145 59

85785146 60

85785150 60

85785155 59

85785157 59

85785163 61

85785417 61

89900106 39

89900108 38

89900109 39

89900113 40

89900114 39

89900206 49

89900207 49

89901009 35

89901019 28

89901020 34

89901021 15

89901034 16

89901035 31

89901040 34

89901050 16

89901051 16

Article number Page

89901052 15

89901053 15

89901054 16

89901069 28

89901070 42

89901071 42

89901072 42

89901073 42

89901074 26

89901075 26

89901076 28

89901078 24

89901079 32

89901081 35

89901082 29

89901084 25

89901087 24

89901088 30

89901090 23

89901091 23

89901092 15

89901093 15

89901094 15

89901095 15

89901096 15

89901097 15

89901098 16

89901099 15

89901100 16,39

89901101 16,39-40

89901102 25,38-39

89901103 26

89901105 25,39-40

89901107 28

89901108 29

89901109 28

89901110 19

89901113 24

89901116 24

89901120 30

89901121 30

89901123 34

89901128 18

89901129 18

89901130 30

89901131 30

89901132 29,38-39

89901133 29,39-40

89901134 29

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog 
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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Article number Page

89901135 30

89901136 29

89901140 29,38-39

89901141 28

89901142 29

89901143 28,39-40

89901145 24

89901146 25

89901147 25

89901148 28

89901150 35

89901151 35

89901152 35,39

89901153 34

89901154 34

89901155 35

89901156 35

89901157 34

89901158 35,39-40

89901159 35

89901160 35

89901162 35

89901163 31

89901164 31

89901165 31

89901166 31

89901168 18

89901169 33

89901170 34

89901171 34

89901172 33

89901173 33

89901174 33

89901175 33,38

89901176 43

89901177 33

89901178 33

89901181 26

89901182 43

89901185 25

89901186 26

89901187 25

89901190 25,38

89901191 25,39

89901192 34

89901195 27

89901196 32

89901197 32

89901198 33

Article number Page

89901202 16,38

89901203 17

89901207 16,39

89901208 17

89901216 15

89901217 16

89901218 16

89901220 22

89901221 22

89901223 27

89901230 43

89901231 43

89901232 46,49

89901233 44

89901234 44

89901235 46,49

89901239 43

89901240 45,49

89901241 45

89901242 46,49

89901243 46

89901244 46,49

89901245 31

89901248 44

89901249 43

89901250 43

89901253 47

89901255 44

89901256 47

89901263 47

89901270 47,49

89901271 47

89901272 46,49

89901273 46,49

89901274 33

89901275 46,49

89901276 47,49

89901277 47,49

89901278 45,49

89901279 44,49

89901280 47,49

89901281 45

89901282 45,49

89901283 47,49

89901284 45,49

89901285 47

89901286 46,49

89901287 47

89901289 46
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89901290 16

89901291 16

89901292 43

89901295 16

89901296 19

89901297 15

89901300 19

89901301 20

89901302 20

89901303 26

89901304 26

89901305 19

89901306 17

89901307 16

89901308 20

89901309 19

89901310 27

89901311 27

89901312 23

89901313 22

89901314 23

89901315 29

89901316 28

89901317 25

89901318 26

89901319 23

89901320 21

89901321 21

89901324 27

89901325 29

89901327 32

89901328 32

89901330 21

89901331 21

89901332 17

89901333 17

89901334 18

89901335 20
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89902011 50

89902012 51

89902020 51

89902021 51
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Description Page

A

Assortment, plastic bulb 49

B

Brake Light Insert 50

Bulb 15-35

Bulb plug 62-63

Bulbs Assortment 38-40

C

C5W 35

D

D1R 21

D1S 21

D2R 22

D2S 22

D3R 23

D3S 22

D4R 23

D4S 23

E

Ecopoint 51-52

Europoint II 50-51

Europoint III 51

F

F2 24

H

H 30

H1 15

H10 19

H10W 31

H11 19

H12 19

H15 20

H16 20

H2 15

H20W 31

Description Page

H21W 31

H27W/1 20

H27W/2 20

H3 15

H4 16

H5W 30

H6W 31

H7 16

H8 18

H9 19

HB3 18

HB4 18

HIR2 17

HS1 16

HY21W 32

I

Indicator Insert 50,52

J

J 30

L

Lamp Base, outline lamp 61

Lamp Socket 57-61

Light Insert, brake/tail light 51

M

M 34

P

P13W 17

P15W 28

P21/4W 27

P21/5W 26

P21W 25

P27/7W 27

P27W 27

Park/Position Light Insert 51

Plastic bulb 42-47

PR21/5W 26

PR21W 26

PS19W 17

PSX24W 18

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog 
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC
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PY21W 25

R

R 12V/18W 28

R10W 28

R2 17,23

R5W 29

RY10W 29

S

S1 24

S2 24

S3 25

T

T4W 29

T5 34

U

U 24

V

Voltage Limiter, electrical system 64

W

W16W 33

W21/5W 32

W21W 32

W3W 33

W5W 33

WY21W 32

75



Notes More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC



Notes



Catalogue overview
Lighting, Electrics, Installation, Tools

More information at: herthundbuss.com/onlinekatalog
or download our app: Herth+Buss EPC

herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

ELPARTS

Electrics

ELECTRICS   Signal devices  |  Signal units  |  Relays  |  Control units  |  Switches  |  Actuators+Sensors  |
Voltage transformers  |  Inverter  |  Alternators+Starters  |  Washing water pump  |  Ignition system

KATALOG13
ELECTRICS

Passt immer!

Tools

ELPARTSELPARTSELPARTS
TOOLS   Release tools  |  Pliers  |  Service+Diagnostics  |  Measuring technology  |
Battery management  |  Processing+Installation  |  Workshop lamps

ELPARTS

Highlights herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

Electrics  |  Installation  |  Tools  |  Lighting

BROSCH
HIGHLIGHTS

ELPARTS

herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

Electrics  |  Installation  |  Tools  |  Lighting

Commercial
vehicle expertise
Comprehensive range for commercial vehicles
a selection!

BROSCH116
TRUCK+TRAILER

ELPARTS

herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

Agricultural expertise
Comprehensive range around 
agriculture - a selection!

Electrics  |  Installation  |  Tools  |  Lighting

BROSCH144
AGRICULTURE

ELPARTS

herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

Diagnose on Demand –
Unsere perfekte Lösung 
für die Werkstatt

BROSCH24
DIAGNOSE ON DEMAND

herthundbuss.com

ELPARTS

Passt immer!

TOOLS   Release tools  |  Pliers  |  Service+Diagnostics  |  Measuring technology  |
Battery management  |  Processing+Installation  |  Workshop lamps

Practical workshop tools
Processing+Installation | Workshop lamps

KATALOG84
PRACTICAL WORKSHOP TOOLS

ELPARTS

Passt immer!

herthundbuss.com/

AirGuard
AirGuard -
Fit for TPMS!

BROSCH143
AIRGUARD

ELPARTS |  JAKOPARTS

Passt immer!

herthundbuss.com/

en/acservicingA/C servicing
made simple!
Breathe easy!

BROSCH151 
A/C SERVICING

herthundbuss.com

ELPARTS

Passt immer!

ELPARTS
TOOLS   Release tools  |  Pliers  |  Service+Diagnostics  |  Measuring technology  |
Battery management  |  Processing+Installation  |  Workshop lamps

Pliers+Release tools

KATALOG81
PLIERS/RELEASE TOOLS

ELPARTS

herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

ELPARTS
TOOLS   Release tools  |  Pliers  |  Service+Diagnostics  |  Measuring technology  |
Battery management  |  Processing+Installation  |  Workshop lamps

Measuring technology

KATALOG82
MEASURING TECHNOLOGY

herthundbuss.com

ELPARTS

Passt immer!

Battery Management

ELPARTS
TOOLS   Release tools  |  Pliers  |  Service+Diagnostics  |  Measuring technology  |
Battery management  |  Processing+Installation  |  Workshop lamps

KATALOG83
BATTERY MANAGEMENT

KATALOG
TOOLS

ELPARTS

Passt immer!

Assortments

Installation   Connectors  |  Attachment parts  |  Cable straps  |  Gaskets+Grommets  |  
Insulating tape  |  Hoses+Pipes  |  Cables+Cable connections  |  Battery accessories  |  Plug housings  |  
Fuses  |  Plugs+Sockets  |  Assortments

herthundbuss.com

BROSCH1000
ASSORTMENTS

herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

SHOP
TO GO

ELPARTS
INSTALLATION   Connectors  |  Attachment parts  |  Cable straps  |  Gaskets+Grommets  |  Insulating tape  |  
Hoses+Pipes  |  Cables+Cable connections  |  Battery accessories  |  Plug housings  |  Fuses  |  Plugs+Sockets  |  
Assortments

KATALOGSB
SHOP TO GO

ELPARTS

herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

Installation

INSTALLATION   Connectors  |  Attachment parts  |  Cable straps  |  Gaskets+Grommets  |  Insulating tape  |  
Hoses+Pipes  |  Cables+Cable connections  |  Battery accessories  |  Plug housings  |  Fuses  |  Plugs+Sockets  |  
Assortments

KATALOG04
INSTALLATION

herthundbuss.com

ELPARTS

KOSTAL
Plug Connections

Electrics  |  Installation  |  Tools  |  Lighting

KATALOG38
KOSTAL

herthundbuss.com

ELPARTS

RepSolutions

Passt immer!

INSTALLATION   Connectors  |  Attachment parts  |  Cable straps  |  Gaskets+Grommets  |  Insulating tape  |  
Hoses+Pipes  |  Cables+Cable connections  |  Battery accessories  |  Plug housings  |  Fuses  |  Plugs+Sockets  |  
Assortments

ELPARTS

Passt immer!

Attachment parts

INSTALLATION   Connectors  |  Attachment parts  |  Cable straps  |  Gaskets+Grommets  |
Insulating tape  |  Hoses+Pipes  |  Cables+Cable connections  |  Battery accessories  |  Plug housings  |
Fuses  |  Plugs+Sockets  |  Assortments

KATALOG15
ATTACHMENT PARTS

KATALOG12
REPSOLUTIONS

herthundbuss.com

D
IG

IT
A

L
D

IG
IT

A
L

ELPARTS

Passt immer!

herthundbuss.comLighting

LIGHTING   Daytime running lights  |  Headlights  |  Lights  |  Reflectors  |  Warning equipment  |
Connection sets  |  Bulb sockets  |  Bulbs

ELPARTS

herthundbuss.com

Passt immer!

Worklights

LIGHTING   Daytime running lights  |  Headlights  |  Lights  |  Reflectors  |  Warning equipment  |
Connection sets  |  Bulb sockets  |  Bulbs

KATALOG14
WORKLIGHTS

KATALOG06
LIGHTING

ELPARTS

Passt immer!

herthundbuss.comBulbs

LIGHTING   Daytime running lights  |  Headlights  |  Lights  |  Reflectors  |  Warning equipment  |
Connection sets  |  Bulb sockets  |  Bulbs

KATALOG09
BULBS

herthundbuss.com

D
IG

IT
A

L

herthundbuss.com

D
IG

IT
A

L



youtube.com/Fahrzeugteile

ELPARTS |  JAKOPARTS

Concentrated 
technical know-how
from parts specialists Herth+Buss
Even the best experts in the workshop sometimes 
reach their limits. With our tutorials, our Work-
shop-Buddies share their expertise with you and 
help to make your daily work as easy and efficient 
as possible. Of course, practical tips and tricks are 
also included. Subscribe our channel and never 
miss another tutorial from us! 

Your Workshop-Buddies
https://www.youtube.com/user/Fahrzeugteile



Herth+Buss Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG
Dieselstraße 2-4
DE-63150 Heusenstamm

Herth+Buss France SAS
ZA Portes du Vercors, 270 Rue Col de La Chau
FR-26300 Châteauneuf-sur-Isère

Herth+Buss Belgium SRL
Rue de Fisine 9
BE-5590 Achêne

Herth+Buss UK Ltd.
Unit 1 Dreadnought Business Park
GB-DY5 4TP Brierley Hill

Herth+Buss Iberica S.L.
C/ Altzutzate, 44 (Polígono de Areta)
ES-31620 Huarte Navarra
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